DUCAR

Equipment parts manual

Model : DUELS25T
Log splitter

Picture may not reflect the exact model






No. Part number Description Qty
1 | DUPLS25T001 BEAM WELDMENT 1
2 | DUPLS25T002 TANK WELDMENT-25T 1
3 | DUPLS25T003 TONGUE WELDMENT 1
4 | DUPLS25T004 SUPPORT LEG WELDMENT 1
5 | DUPLS25T005 WEDGE 1
6 | DUPLS25T006 CYLINDER -25T 1
7 | DUPLS25T007 BEAM LOCK BRACKET 1
8 | DUPLS25T008 BRACKET LOCKING PIN 1
9 | DUPLS25T009 LEG LOCKING PIN 1
10 | DUPLS25T010 CYLINDER FIXED PIN 1
11 | DUPLS25TO11 BEAM PIVOT PIN 1
12 | DUPLS25T012 VERTICAL POSITION LOCKING PIN 1
13 | DUPLS25T013 FLANGE OF OUTSIDER FILTER 1
14 | DUPLS25T014 COVER OF PUMP BRACKET 1
15 | DUPLS25T015 OUTLET CONNECTOR OF PUMP 1
16 | DUPLS25T016 CONTROL VALVE 1
17 | DUPLS25T017 GEAR PUMP CONNECTOR RIGHT 1
18 | DUPLS25T018 ELASTIC SPIDER BLOCK 1
19 | DUPLS25T019 GEAR PUMP CONNECTOR LEFT 1

20 | DUPLS25T020 GEARPUMP 13/1.8 1
21 | DUPLS25T021 LOW PRESSURE RETURN HOSE 1
22 | DUPLS25T022 SPRING 2
23 | DUPLS25T023 RIGHT-ANGLE FITTING 1
24 | DUPLS25T024 RIGHT-ANGLE FITTING 1
25 | DUPLS25T025 ENGINE DUCAR 212CC 1
26 | DUPLS25T026 CYLINDER VALVE FITTING 1
27 | DUPLS25T027 IRON HOSE FITTING 2
28 | DUPLS25T028 IRON HOSE 1
29 | DUPLS25T029 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 1
30 | DUPLS25T030 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE FIBRE SHIELDING 1
31 | DUPLS25T031 LOW PRESSURE RETURN HOSE FIBRE SHIELDING 1
32 | DUPLS25T032 PLASTIC COVER 1
33 | DUPLS25T033 SHAFT RETAINING RING A63 1
34 | DUPLS25T034 ELASTIC PIN 6X35 2
35 | DUPLS25T035 CYLINDER LATCH ROD 2
36 | DUPLS25T036 DUST CAP 2
37 | DUPLS25T037 BALL COUPLER HITCH 1
38 | DUPLS25T038 SAFETY CHAIN 2
39 | DUPLS25T039 SAFETY CLASP 2
40 [ DUPLS25T040 MANUAL CANISTER 1
41 | DUPLS25T041 OIL FILTER 1
42 [ DUPLS25T042 OIL DRAIN SCREW PLUG 1
43 [ DUPLS25T043 TIRE 2
44 [ DUPLS25T044 PUMP BRACKET 1
45 [ DUPLS25T045 DIPSTICK 1




No. Part number Description Qty
46 [ DUPLS25T046 TYPE R LATCH ROD 1
47 | DUPLS25T047 COTTER PIN 3X30 1
48 | DUPLS25T048 PRESSURE SPRING 1
49 [ DUPLS25T049 O-RING D81X3.1 1
50 | DUPLS25T050 DUST COVER 2
51 | DUPLS25T051 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 4
52 | DUPLS25T052 FLAT WASHER ®©22 2
53 | DUPLS25T053 SLOTTED NUT 2
54 | DUPLS25T054 COTTERPIN 4X50 2
55 | DUPLS25T055 COMBINED WASHER 1
56 | DUPLS25T056 SUCTION HOSE 1
57 | DUPLS25T057 HOOP 25-38 4
58 | DUPLS25T058 BOLT M12X75 1
59 | DUPLS25T059 LOCK NUT M12 1
60 | DUPLS25T060 BOLT M12X25 2
61 | DUPLS25T061 LOCK WASHER ®22 4
62 | DUPLS25T062 FLAT WASHER ®©22 8
63 | DUPLS25T063 NUT M12 2
64 | DUPLS25T064 NUT M8 4
65 | DUPLS25T065 SPRING WASHER 08 12
66 | DUPLS25T066 FLAT WASHER 08 16
67 | DUPLS25T067 BOLT M8X20 4
68 | DUPLS25T068 SET SCREW M6X8 4
69 | DUPLS25T069 KEY 3X25 1
70 | DUPLS25T070 KEY 3/16X30 1
71 | DUPLS25T071 FLAT WASHERO4 4
72 | DUPLS25T072 LOCK WASHER 04 4
73 | DUPLS25T073 SCREW M4X8 4
74 [ DUPLS25T074 BOLT 5/16-24UNFX25 4
75 [ DUPLS25T075 FLAT WASHER 06 6
76 | DUPLS25T076 LOCK WASHER ©6 6
77 | DUPLS25T077 BOLT M6X16 9
78 [ DUPLS25T078 FLAT WASHER 06 3
79 | DUPLS25T079 WASHER ©10 4
80 | DUPLS25T080 LOCKNUT M10 2
81 | DUPLS25T081 WASHER ©10 2
82 | DUPLS25T082 BOLT M10X120 1
83 | DUPLS25T083 BOLT M10X100 1
84 | DUPLS25T084 HOOP 18-32 2
85 | DUPLS25T085 BOLT M8X40 4
86 | DUPLS25T086 BOLT M12X110 2




